## PROPOSED AGENDA

## Meeting of the Town of Biltmore Forest Board of Commissioners

To be held Tuesday, September 8, 2020 at 4:30 p.m.

## HELD VIRTUALLY VIA ZOOM PLATFORM LOG-IN INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT BILTMOREFOREST.ORG AND REVERSE OF THIS PAGE

A. Roll Call by the Clerk

Mayor George F. Goosmann, III Commissioner Fran G. Cogburn Commissioner E. Glenn Kelly Commissioner Doris P. Loomis

- B. Approval of the Minutes (*Roll Call Vote*)
  - 1. The minutes of the regular meeting held on August 11, 2020 will be considered for approval.
- C. Reports of Officers
  - 1. Chief of Skyland Fire and Rescue
  - 2. Police Department
  - 3. Public Works Director
  - 4. Town Manager
- D. New Business
  - 1. Consideration of FY21 Budget Amendment (Roll Call Vote)
  - 2. Approval to Proceed with Informal Bidding for Stormwater Repair Project Review (*Roll Call Vote*)
  - 3. Potential Changes to Existing Sign Ordinance
  - 4. Review Potential Changes to Brush Collection Ordinance
  - 5. Discussion Potential Changes to Zoning Ordinance for Landscaping Rocks
  - 6. Discussion Organization of Planning Commission
- E. Petitions, Motions, and Other Business
- F. Public Comment
- G. Adjourn

Accessing the September 8, 2020 Board of Commissioners Meeting via Zoom

Click link below to join Zoom Meeting and use Meeting ID and Passcode if requested: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83083830083?pwd=YnhvMG84MTF4bktUR1YyM2diWURJUT09

Meeting ID: 830 8383 0083 Passcode: 572174

To listen via telephone, choose one of the phone numbers below and enter the meeting ID and Passcode when prompted.

Dial by your location

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 646 876 9923 US (New York) +1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 408 638 0968 US (San Jose) +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) Meeting ID: 830 8383 0083 Passcode: 572174

The Town Board of Commissioners will receive public comments submitted in writing to <u>townhall@biltmoreforest.org</u>. In order to be provided to the Board, please send comments no later than noon on Monday, September 7, 2020.